## The Fiona and John Mallard Trust for Physics and Engineering in Medicine TRAVEL AWARD



The trustees are pleased to announce a new travel award to commemorate the contribution that Professor John Mallard made to Medical Physics and Bioengineering. The award will cover the registration fee, accommodation, and travel costs to allow an early career research to attend an international congress organised by IPEM, EFOMP, IOMP or IUPESM.

Applications are invited for researchers wishing to present their work at:

• IUPESM World Congress, Adelaide, Australia, 29<sup>th</sup> September – 4<sup>th</sup> October 2025

## Criteria for award:

- The applicant should be at early stage in their career.
- They should be actively engaged in research in medical physics/bioengineering in a UK department.
- The applicant should be presenting a paper on their research at the meeting. Applications
  can be made before acceptance of the paper has been confirmed but the award will only be
  confirmed once the paper has been accepted.

Applications from any relevant UK institution will be welcome.

The trustees' decision on the acceptability of an application will be final.

## **Notes**

Applications can be made for:

- \*Second class rail fare and economy flights. Taxi fares will not normally be reimbursed.
- \*\* Reasonable accommodation costs, such as that negotiated by the conference organisers, will be met, but not the cost of meals.

Responsible Body: John Mallard Trust

Version Number: 01.00

Creation Date: 11/02/2025

Issue Date: 11/02/2025 Created by: Jen Cannon

Revised by:

Filename: 03-12-48 John Mallard Grant Guidance Note

1